503593592 12/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3640222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE ALLEN DANISCH	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	059312 N.B. INC.
Street Address:	2111 HANWELL ROAD
Internal Address:	NB
City:	FREDRICTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E3C 1M7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14888628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04310007US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=04310007US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037193 FRAME: 0650

503593592

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I. Lee Allen DANISCH whose full post office addresses is 71 Barker Lane, New Market, New Brunswick, E6K 4B3, Canada, respectively, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to 059312 N.B. Inc., its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is 2111 Hanwell Road, Fredricton, NB, E3C 1M7, Canada, all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to my invention relating to "Cyclical Sensor Array" as fully described and claimed in International PCT Application No. PCT/CA2014/050414 filed May 1, 2014, claiming priority to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,815,199 filed May 2, 2013, for such invention, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in Canada, the United States of America, and all foreign countries, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said application, in Canada, the United States of America, and countries foreign to Canada, including any reissues and extensions thereof.

SIGNED at Fredricton, NB, this 15 day of May, 2014.

Signature of Witness

Lee Allen DANISCH

ECOAC 130500031

RECORDED: 12/02/2015